RAININ Classic™
continuously adjustable
digital microliter pipettes
8 models for volume
ranges from
0.1 μL to 10 mL
PR-2
PR-10

The shaft and tip ejector are autoclavable: 121°C, 1 atm, 15–20
minutes. (PR-5000, PR-10ML do not use tip ejectors.)
Volume Indicator
The volume indicator is read from top to bottom. Up to PR-200,
black digits indicate microliters and red digits tenths and hun-
dredths of microliters. For PR-1000 and PR-5000, red digits indi-
cate milliliters and black digits microliters. For PR-10ML, black
digits indicate milliliters and red digit tenths of a milliliter.
Sample values, volume ranges, and smallest increments for each
Rainin Classic model are shown below:
Range (µL) Smallest
Model Adjustable Recommended Increment µL
PR-2 0 to 2 0.1 to 2 0.002
PR-10 0 to 10 0.5 to 10 0.02
PR-20 0 to 20 2 to 20 0.02
PR-100 0 to 100 10 to 100 0.2
PR-200 0 to 200 20 to 200 0.2
PR-1000 0 to 1,000 100 to 1,000 2.0
PR-5000 0 to 5,000 500 to 5,000 2.0
PR-10ML 0 to 10 mL 1 mL to 10 mL 20.0
Safety Filter, PR-5000 and PR-10ML
Models PR-5000 and PR-10ML use a safety filter in the shaft to
help prevent liquid entering the shaft and contacting the piston,
if the plunger snaps up during aspiration. This is particularly